

Fort Bend County Tabulation

Bid 21-081

**Construction of Benton Road from FM 762 to 300' South of Reading Road for
Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 17110**

Recommended: Allgood Construction \$6,662,609.39

Funding: Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Allgood Contruction Richmond, TX	\$6,662,609.39	270
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$7,112,546.50	270
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$7,128,657.40	270
Conrad Construction Houston, TX	\$7,150,688.90	270
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman, TX	\$8,196,188.14	270

Fort Bend County Tabulation
BID 17110
June 2, 2021 @ 2:00 PM (Central)

Construction of Benton Road from 762 to 300' South of Reading Road for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project

A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION):							Engineer's Cost			Allgood Construction Co., Inc. Richmond, TX		Conrad Construction Co., Ltd. Houston, TX		DVL Enterprise, LLC Kingwood, TX		Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX		Triple B Services, LLP Huffman, TX	
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
1	H00102002	HC	102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	61	STA	\$ 3,042.19	\$ 185,573.59	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 350,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 427,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 289,750.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 78,080.00
2	T00100001	TXDOT	100	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY (DETENTION POND)	4.78	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 13,102.36	\$ 17,861.80	\$ 85,379.40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 95,600.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 36,567.00
3	H00309001	HC	309	MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT - 2" DEPTH	5,000	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 3.22	\$ 2.88	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 21,000.00
4	H00540001	HC	540	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALTIC SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL (ALL DEPTHS)	11,644	SY	\$ 5.36	\$ 62,411.84	\$ 3.45	\$ 2.53	\$ 29,459.32	\$ 5.50	\$ 64,042.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,932.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,288.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 48,904.80
5	H00104001	HC	104	REMOVE OLD CONCRETE (PAVEMENT) - ALL DEPTHS	3,425	SY	\$ 23.61	\$ 80,864.25	\$ 8.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 39,387.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 39,387.50
6	H00104002	HC	104	REMOVE OLD CONCRETE (CURB)	2,021	LF	\$ 5.35	\$ 10,812.35	\$ 4.83	\$ 2.30	\$ 4,648.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,021.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,021.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,252.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 15,864.85
7	H00495XXX	HC	495	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING WATER LINES (ALL SIZES AND MATERIALS)	375	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 16.73	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 6,431.25
8	H00495004	HC	495	REMOVE OLD STRUCTURES - HEADWALLS INCLUDING WINGWALLS	5	EA	\$ 1,557.41	\$ 7,787.05	\$ 1,203.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	H00495005	HC	495	REMOVE OLD STRUCTURES - SAFETY END TREATMENTS	14	EA	\$ 459.49	\$ 6,432.86	\$ 508.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00
9A	H00495007	HC	495	REMOVING OLD STRUCTURES – INLETS AND MANHOLES (ALL DEPTHS)	6	EA	\$ 604.45	\$ 3,626.70	\$ 655.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00
9C	H00495XXX	HC	495	REMOVE EXIST PLANTER, WALL, AND LANDSACPING -INCL. IRRIGATION AND ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	H00110001	HC	110	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING 3" TOPSOIL	6,790	CY	\$ 11.34	\$ 76,998.60	\$ 13.03	\$ 13.77	\$ 93,498.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 74,690.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 101,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 81,480.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 90,986.00
10A	H00130001	HC	130	BORROW	14,809	CY	\$ 13.13	\$ 194,442.17	\$ 9.72	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,480.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 148,090.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 296,180.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 273,966.50
11	H00120001	HC	120	DETENTION BASIN EXCAVATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXCESS MATERIAL	32,200	CY	\$ 8.65	\$ 278,530.00	\$ 12.21	\$ 13.77	\$ 443,394.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 386,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 418,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 289,800.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 428,260.00
12	H00495003	HC	495	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CULVERTS AND PIPES (ALL TYPES AND SIZES)	1,303	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,545.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,984.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,636.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,060.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,727.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 23,779.75
13	H00500001	HC	500	REMOVE & RELOCATE MAIL BOX	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
14	H00500003	HC	500	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SIGN	30	EA	\$ 107.03	\$ 3,210.90	\$ 79.75	\$ 28.75	\$ 862.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00
15	H00500002	HC	500	REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS	6	EA	\$ 235.75	\$ 1,414.50	\$ 205.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
16	H00671005	HC	671	FORT BEND PROJECT SIGN	2	EA	\$ 1,174.69	\$ 2,349.38	\$ 1,153.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 2,840.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (A: SITE PREPARATION)								\$ 999,174.19			\$ 1,095,163.82		\$ 856,519.90		\$ 1,276,728.00		\$ 1,197,182.00		\$ 1,090,912.65
B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SUBGRADE AND PAVING ITEMS):																			
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
17	H00220XXX	HC	220	MANIPULATION OF LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE - 8" DEPTH (7% LIME)	30,554	SY	\$ 7.16	\$ 218,766.64	\$ 3.32	\$ 2.65	\$ 80,968.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 91,662.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 91,662.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 76,385.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 166,519.30
18	H00221XXX	HC	221	HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZATION (7% BY DRY WEIGHT)	642	TON	\$ 168.60	\$ 108,241.20	\$ 201.25	\$ 201.25	\$ 129,202.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 125,190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 121,980.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 128,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 141,240.00
19	H00250001	HC	250	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE COURSE (BLACK BASE) S OF READING- 6" DEPTH	368	TON	\$ 98.94	\$ 36,409.92	\$ 105.85	\$ 109.25	\$ 40,204.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 44,160.00
20	H00250XXX	HC	250	HMAC TY D S OF READING - 2" DEPTH	123	TON	\$ 197.50	\$ 24,292.50	\$ 135.30	\$ 126.50	\$ 15,559.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,680.00
21	T03416042	TXDOT	341	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC B PG70-22 (FM 762 - 1.5" DEPTH)	460	TON	\$ 197.50	\$ 90,850.00	\$ 125.30	\$ 126.50	\$ 58,190.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 69,000.00
21A	H00231XXX	HC	231	CEMENT TREATED BASE (10" DEPTH)	780	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.63	\$ 8.63	\$ 6,731.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 33,150.00
22	21A+N34:N47	TXDOT	340	3"-24" ACP TY-B PG 64-22	5,322	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 612,030.00	\$ 102.45	\$ 109.25	\$ 581,428.50	\$ 103.00	\$ 548,166.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 532,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 425,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 638,640.00
23	T03406272	TXDOT	340	TACK COAT (0.05-0.15 GAL/SY)	1,612	GAL	\$ 4.34	\$ 6,996.08	\$ 4.35	\$ 5.75	\$ 9,269.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,254.00
24	H00360001	HC	360	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8")	28,494	SY	\$ 50.50	\$ 1,438,947.00	\$ 54.68	\$ 49.40	\$ 1,407,603.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,595,664.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,709,640.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,510,182.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,567,170.00
25	H00360002	HC	360	CONC PAVEMENT FOR DRIVEWAYS (8" THICK)	1,732	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 121,240.00	\$ 81.65	\$ 61.76	\$ 106,968.32	\$ 67.50	\$ 116,910.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 121,240.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 154,148.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 207,840.00
26	H00530001	HC	530	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-1/2")	2,508	SY	\$ 54.32	\$ 136,234.56	\$ 59.73	\$ 54.63	\$ 137,012.04	\$ 64.00	\$ 160,512.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 137,940.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 163,020.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150,480.00
27	H00530XXX	HC	530	ADA RAMP - MODIFIED TYPE "1"	0	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 724.25	\$ 1,121.25	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28	T05316010	TXDOT	531	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	3	EA	\$ 1,690.89	\$ 5,072.67	\$ 1,888.25	\$ 1,121.25	\$ 3,363.75	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 6,360.00
28A	H00530016	HC	530	ADA RAMP - TYPE 7	29	EA	\$ 1,479.81	\$ 42,9											

Fort Bend County Tabulation
BID 17110
June 2, 2021 @ 2:00 PM (Central)

Construction of Benton Road from 762 to 300' South of Reading Road for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project

41	T04646008	TXDOT	464	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	222	LF	\$ 117.87	\$ 26,167.14	\$ 167.65	\$ 128.27	\$ 28,475.94	\$ 180.00	\$ 39,960.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 42,180.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 36,630.00
42	H00460007	HC	460	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (42")	689	LF	\$ 156.82	\$ 108,048.98	\$ 206.59	\$ 182.94	\$ 126,045.66	\$ 210.00	\$ 144,690.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 137,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 151,580.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 151,580.00
43	H00460008	HC	460	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (48")	1,307	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 209,120.00	\$ 240.05	\$ 210.27	\$ 274,822.89	\$ 240.00	\$ 313,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 326,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 326,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 326,750.00
44	H00461001	HC	461	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (24") (PRE-COATED)(GALVANIZED)(14 GAUGE)	268	LF	\$ 79.67	\$ 21,351.56	\$ 125.55	\$ 97.75	\$ 26,197.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 36,180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 38,860.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40,200.00
45	H00461002	HC	461	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (30") (PRE-COATED)(GALVANIZED)(14 GAUGE)	55	LF	\$ 97.54	\$ 5,364.70	\$ 150.84	\$ 124.20	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00
46	H00471XXX	HC	471	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE C), COMPLETE IN PLACE	11	EA	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 4,995.95	\$ 4,099.75	\$ 45,097.25	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 62,480.00
47	H00473002	HC	473	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 685.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00
48	H00471XXX	HC	471	JUNCTION BOX WITH FLAT SLAB TOP	1	EA	\$ 4,792.97	\$ 4,792.97	\$ 6,594.10	\$ 4,450.50	\$ 4,450.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 6,420.00
49	H00472001	HC	472	TYPE "A" INLET	2	EA	\$ 2,213.78	\$ 4,427.56	\$ 3,615.85	\$ 2,869.25	\$ 5,738.50	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 7,820.00
50	H00472006	HC	472	TYPE "C" INLET	7	EA	\$ 2,983.58	\$ 20,885.06	\$ 4,857.15	\$ 3,685.75	\$ 25,800.25	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
51	H00472008	HC	472	TYPE "C-1" INLET	14	EA	\$ 3,655.55	\$ 51,177.70	\$ 5,416.75	\$ 4,283.75	\$ 59,972.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 81,200.00
52	H00472002	HC	472	MODIFIED TYPE "A" INLET	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,549.35	\$ 3,846.75	\$ 3,846.75	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
53	H00472005	HC	472	MODIFIED TYPE "B-B" INLET	3	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
54	H00472XXX	HC	472	ADJUST EXISTING MODIFIED "B-B" INLET (ALL DEPTHS)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,412.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
55	H00471XXX	HC	472	ADJUST EXISTING TYPE "C" INLET	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
56	T04676454	TXDOT	467	SET (TY II) (36 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	2	EA	\$ 3,960.45	\$ 7,920.90	\$ 4,225.65	\$ 3,628.25	\$ 7,256.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
57	T04676395	TXDOT	467	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	2	EA	\$ 1,521.15	\$ 3,042.30	\$ 1,685.85	\$ 1,029.25	\$ 2,058.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
58	H02376XXX	HCFC	2376-02	CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING - 5 INCH	332	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 87.55	\$ 97.75	\$ 32,453.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,580.00
59	H02365XXX	HCFC	2376	DITCH INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE (PRECAST)	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
60	U02316XXX	COH	2316	BACKSLOPE SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1,655	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,792.50	\$ 8.65	\$ 3.74	\$ 6,189.70	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,412.50
61	H00472XXX	HC	472	REPLACE GRATE INLET	1	EA	\$ 2,213.78	\$ 2,213.78	\$ 2,423.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
62	H00555001	HC	555	CHAIN LINK FENCING	1,859	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,180.00	\$ 27.85	\$ 17.25	\$ 32,067.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,898.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46,475.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 102,245.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (C: DRAINAGE ITEMS)								\$ 903,843.53			\$ 972,096.16		\$ 1,207,818.00		\$ 1,174,735.00		\$ 1,312,755.00		\$ 1,306,667.50

D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (WATER DISTRIBUTION):																			
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
63	U02511XXX	COH	2511	REMOVE AND REPLACE 16" PVC WATERLINE (INCL. RESTAINED JOINTS AND FITTINGS)	80	LF	\$ 76.75	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 353.80	\$ 299.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30,000.00
64	U02511XXX	COH	2511	REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" PVC WATERLINE (INCL. RESTAINED JOINTS AND FITTINGS)	173	LF	\$ 53.25	\$ 9,212.25	\$ 177.20	\$ 161.00	\$ 27,853.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 38,060.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 32,005.00
65	U02511XXX	COH	2511	REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" PVC WATERLINE (INCL. RESTAINED JOINTS AND FITTINGS)	80	LF	\$ 46.59	\$ 3,727.20	\$ 160.71	\$ 88.55	\$ 7,084.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
66	U02520003	COH	2520	6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD (OPEN CUT)	20	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 83.75	\$ 28.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
67	U02520XXX	COH	2520	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCL. 6" GV&B AND FITTINGS)	3	EA	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 4,868.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 15,345.00
68	U02520002	COH	2520	ADJUST EXIST FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TO GRADE	1	EA	\$ 998.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 1,176.50	\$ 632.50	\$ 632.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
69	U02521XXX	COH	2521	REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" WV AND BOX (INCL. ALL FITTINGS)	2	EA	\$ 2,831.55	\$ 5,663.10	\$ 3,009.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
70	U02521XXX	COH	2521	ADJUST VALVE BOX FLUSH	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00
71	H00429XXX	HC	429	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, 5' TO 10' DEPTH	15	LF	\$ 1.31	\$ 19.65	\$ 2.66	\$ 1.15	\$ 17.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2.25
72	H00429XXX	HC	429	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, GREATER THAN 10' DEPTH	333	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 416.25	\$ 3.67	\$ 1.15	\$ 382.95	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 66.60
73	H00464XXX	HC	464	SCHED 40 PVC 6-INCH IRRIGATION SLEEVE	24	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 34.20	\$ 18.98	\$ 455.52	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (D: WATER DISTRIBUTION)								\$ 45,864.45			\$ 78,975.22		\$ 129,980.00		\$ 77,603.00		\$ 109,376.00		\$ 105,268.85

E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SANITARY SEWER):																			
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
74	H00471XXX	HC	471	REPLACE EXISTING MANHOLE CONE WITH ECCENTRIC AND ADJUST TO NEW GRADE, INCL. CONE, FRAME AND BOLTED COVER (HEAVY DUTY TRAFFIC RATED), COAT MANHOLE WITH SPECTRASHIELD	1	EA	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 5,192.50	\$ 632.50	\$ 632.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00
75	U02531XXX	COH	2,531	8-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE	404	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,584.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,320.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,320.00
76	H00471XXX	HC	471	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ SPECTRASHIELD COATING	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,501.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6,180.00
77	U02534XXX	COH	2,534	8-INCH SINGLE SANITARY SERVICE LEAD, INCLUDES CLEANOUT	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
78	U02531XXX	COH	2,531	8-INCH SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,661.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 1,615.00
79	H00429XXX	HC	429	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS, 5' TO 10' DEPTH	405	LF	\$ 1.31	\$ 530.55	\$ 2.66	\$ 1.15	\$ 465.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 60.75
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (E: SANITARY SEWER)								\$ 30,990.55			\$ 30,894.75		\$ 43,725.00		\$ 55,870.00		\$ 50,905.00		\$ 49,605.75

F. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS):																			
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
80	H00660001	HC	660	PAINTED CURB (YELLOW) ALONG MEDIAN NOSE AND TURN BAY	4,292	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,511.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.86	\$ 3,691.12	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,292.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,292.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,008.80
81	H00624001	HC	624	ALUMINUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) - FURNISH & INSTALL	20	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 333.50	\$ 402.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 6,700.00
82	H00660004	HC	660	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 4" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED	1,086	LF	\$ 0.66	\$ 716.76	\$ 0.84	\$ 0.63	\$ 684.18	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 760.20	\$ 0.85	\$ 923.10
83	H00660010	HC	660	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 8" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED	2,480	LF	\$ 1.82	\$ 4,513.60	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,960.00
84	H00660011	HC	660	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 12" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED	126	LF	\$ 3.02	\$ 380.52	\$ 4.02	\$ 3.45	\$ 434.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 428.40	\$ 4.25	\$ 535.50
85	H00660013	HC	660	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 24" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED	1,154	LF	\$ 6.26	\$ 7,224.04	\$ 7.17	\$ 6.90	\$ 7,962.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,501.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,540.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,846.80	\$ 8.25	\$ 9,520.50
86	H00660006	HC	660	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 4" YELLOW/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED	2,422	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,574.30	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.63	\$ 1,525.86	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,422.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,422.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,058.70

Fort Bend County Tabulation
BID 17110
June 2, 2021 @ 2:00 PM (Central)

Construction of Benton Road from 762 to 300' South of Reading Road for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project

87	H00660014	HC	660	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 24" YELLOW/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED	262	LF	\$ 6.03	\$ 1,579.86	\$ 7.17	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,807.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,703.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,100.40	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,161.50
88	T06666147	TXDOT	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	489	LF	\$ 5.31	\$ 2,596.59	\$ 7.17	\$ 6.90	\$ 3,374.10	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,178.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,053.80	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,034.25
89	H00660002	HC	660	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I 4" WHITE/DASHED - FURNISH & APPLIED	2,619	LF	\$ 0.72	\$ 1,885.68	\$ 0.84	\$ 0.67	\$ 1,754.73	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,619.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,619.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,833.30	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,226.15
90	H00660XXX	HC	660	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I WHITE SINGLE ARROW - FURNISH & APPLIED	19	EA	\$ 141.22	\$ 2,683.18	\$ 165.75	\$ 143.75	\$ 2,731.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,895.00
91	T06666054	TXDOT	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	3	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 165.75	\$ 143.75	\$ 431.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 615.00
92	H00660XXX	HC	660	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I WHITE WORD - FURNISH & APPLIED	23	EA	\$ 159.88	\$ 3,677.24	\$ 176.75	\$ 143.75	\$ 3,306.25	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,405.00
93	T06666078	TXDOT	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	3	EA	\$ 149.51	\$ 448.53	\$ 182.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00
94	H00663004	HC	663	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-C-R - FURNISH & INSTALL	476	EA	\$ 4.42	\$ 2,103.92	\$ 5.68	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,189.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,094.40	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,570.40
95	T06726010	TXDOT	672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	21	EA	\$ 3.06	\$ 64.26	\$ 5.88	\$ 4.60	\$ 96.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 92.40	\$ 5.40	\$ 113.40
96	H00663003	HC	663	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-A-A YELLOW - FURNISH & INSTALL	105	EA	\$ 4.73	\$ 496.65	\$ 6.14	\$ 5.92	\$ 621.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 462.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 567.00
97	T06726009	TXDOT	672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	212	EA	\$ 2.88	\$ 610.56	\$ 6.11	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 932.80	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,144.80
98	H00663006	HC	663	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE I-C (4")	169	EA	\$ 4.23	\$ 714.87	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.18	\$ 875.42	\$ 5.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 743.60	\$ 5.40	\$ 912.60
99	H00660023	HC	660	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) (W) (RR XING) - FURNISH & APPLIED	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 306.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
100	T06666210	TXDOT		MULTIPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" YELLOW/SOLID - FURNISH AND APPLIED	6,405	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 8,326.50	\$ 0.97	\$ 0.86	\$ 5,508.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,483.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 8,326.50
101	T06666170	TXDOT		MULTIPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH AND APPLIED	3,875	LF	\$ 0.66	\$ 2,557.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.81	\$ 3,138.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,712.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,875.00
102	T06666182	TXDOT		MULTIPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS 24" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH AND APPLIED	576	LF	\$ 6.26	\$ 3,605.76	\$ 8.18	\$ 6.90	\$ 3,974.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,336.00
103	T06666175	TXDOT		MULTIPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE/BREAK - FURNISH AND APPLIED	492	LF	\$ 0.66	\$ 324.72	\$ 2.60	\$ 1.44	\$ 708.48	\$ 2.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 836.40	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,402.20
104	T06666178	TXDOT		MULTIPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH AND APPLIED	731	LF	\$ 1.82	\$ 1,330.42	\$ 2.41	\$ 1.38	\$ 1,008.78	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,023.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,644.75
105	H00516XXX	HC	516	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	187.5	LF	\$ 41.63	\$ 7,805.63	\$ 62.65	\$ 63.25	\$ 11,859.38	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,937.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$45.00	\$ 8,437.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,375.00
106	H00516002	HC	516	SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL	3	EA	\$ 2,481.25	\$ 7,443.75	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 14,850.00
107	H00670001	HC	670	PERMANENT TYPE III BARRICADE	4	EA	\$ 953.81	\$ 3,815.24	\$ 1,024.50	\$ 977.50	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,345.00	\$ 5,380.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (F: SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS)								\$ 85,351.08			\$ 80,558.65		\$ 93,902.00		\$ 130,017.00		\$ 67,506.40		\$ 108,046.15

G. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TRAFFIC CONTROL):																			
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
108	H00671003	HC	671	TRAFFIC CONTROL - BARRICADES, BARRIERS, BARRELS, CONES AND SIGNING	9	MO	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 13,068.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 29,835.00
108A	H00671001	HC	671	TEMPORARY COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS - FURNISH, INSTALL & REMOVE	21	EA	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 26,670.00	\$ 1,561.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 60,375.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 62,580.00
109	H00673001	HC	673	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS - 8" BLACK BASE	6,633	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 298,485.00	\$ 50.04	\$ 55.20	\$ 366,141.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 331,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 265,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 265,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 431,145.00
110	H00696001	HC	696	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE 1 (FURNISH & INSTALL)	4,520	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 158,200.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 28.75	\$ 129,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 158,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 135,600.00
111	H00696002	HC	696	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE 2 (FURNISH & INSTALL)	320	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 28.75	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00
112	H00696004	HC	696	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	120	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 5.75	\$ 690.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00
113	H00696004	HC	696	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	40	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 5.75	\$ 230.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00
114	H00696003	HC	696	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	4,520	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 11.50	\$ 51,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,120.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 85,880.00
115	H00696003	HC	696	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	320	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00
116	H00665001	HC	665	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE/DASHED (REMOVABLE) FURNISHED - APPLIED, REMOVED	1,365	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,023.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.69	\$ 941.85	\$ 0.25	\$ 341.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 887.25
117	H00665003	HC	665	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE/SOLID (REMOVABLE) FURNISHED - APPLIED, REMOVED	26,130	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 19,597.50	\$ 0.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,532.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,065.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 15,678.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 16,984.50
118	H00665006	HC	665	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW/SOLID (REMOVABLE) FURNISHED - APPLIED, REMOVED	53,046	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 42,436.80	\$ 0.54	\$ 0.69	\$ 36,601.74	\$ 0.25	\$ 13,261.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 26,523.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 31,827.60	\$ 0.65	\$ 34,479.90
119	H00665008	HC	665	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE/SOLID (REMOVABLE) FURNISHED - APPLIED, REMOVED	2,610	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,001.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,035.80
120	H00665011	HC	665	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 24" WHITE/SOLID (REMOVABLE) FURNISHED - APPLIED, REMOVED	583	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 4.23	\$ 5.18	\$ 3,019.94	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,982.20	\$ 2.58	\$ 1,504.14
121	H00671004	HC	671	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	31	DAY	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 228.01	\$ 287.50	\$ 8,912.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 387.55	\$ 12,014.05
122	H00674001	HC	674	ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING & MARKER (4")	2,250	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 585.00
123	H00674002	HC	674	ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING & MARKER (8")	2,350	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,702.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 752.00
124	H00674003	HC	674	ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING & MARKER (12")	660	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 726.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 257.40
125	H00674004	HC	674	ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING & MARKER (24")	1,114	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 3.16	\$ 5.18	\$ 5,770.52	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,450.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,002.60
126	H00674005	HC	674	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MARKS (ARROW)	4	EA	\$ 68.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 63.21	\$ 143.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32.30	\$ 129.20
127	H00674006	HC	674	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MARKS (WORD)	2	EA	\$ 72.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 63.21	\$ 143.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32.30	\$ 64.60
128	H001000001	HC	1000	TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNALS	1	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,425.00	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00
129	T06306XXX	TXDOT	6306	**VIVDS TEMPORARY	4	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,183.40	\$ 667.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (G: TRAFFIC CONTROL)								\$ 926,677.05			\$ 758,968.15		\$ 979,385.25		\$ 489,368.00		\$ 677,956.60		\$ 872,796.44

H. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS AT FM 762 & READING ROAD):																			
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
130	T04166032	TXDOT	416	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	16	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 332.15	\$ 350.75	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00

Fort Bend County Tabulation
BID 17110
June 2, 2021 @ 2:00 PM (Central)

Construction of Benton Road from 762 to 300' South of Reading Road for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project

131	T04166034	TXDOT	416	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	66	LF	\$ 365.00	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 568.65	\$ 638.25	\$ 42,124.50	\$ 520.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 47,190.00
132	T06186046	TXDOT	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	95	LF	\$ 10.16	\$ 965.20	\$ 31.05	\$ 34.50	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 3,681.25
133	T06186047	TXDOT	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	385	LF	\$ 15.94	\$ 6,136.90	\$ 17.18	\$ 18.40	\$ 7,084.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 7,892.50
134	T06186053	TXDOT	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (TRENCH)	85	LF	\$ 11.92	\$ 1,013.20	\$ 36.65	\$ 40.25	\$ 3,421.25	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00
135	T06186054	TXDOT	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	385	LF	\$ 20.54	\$ 7,907.90	\$ 27.95	\$ 28.75	\$ 11,068.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,320.00
136	T06186058	TXDOT	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (TRENCH)	25	LF	\$ 15.15	\$ 378.75	\$ 48.35	\$ 51.75	\$ 1,293.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
137	T06186059	TXDOT	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)	110	LF	\$ 19.95	\$ 2,194.50	\$ 43.60	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,720.00
138	T06206009	TXDOT	620	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	1,205	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,325.50	\$ 2.11	\$ 2.13	\$ 2,566.65	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,892.00
139	T06206011	TXDOT	620	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) BARE	20	LF	\$ 1.55	\$ 31.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 3.34	\$ 66.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 75.00
140	T06206012	TXDOT	620	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED	50	LF	\$ 1.78	\$ 89.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 3.45	\$ 172.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 195.00
141	T06216005	TXDOT	621	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	840	LF	\$ 1.77	\$ 1,486.80	\$ 3.66	\$ 3.68	\$ 3,091.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 3,444.00
142	T06246010	TXDOT	624	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	4	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,532.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
143	T06246021	TXDOT	624	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636)W/APRON	2	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,635.20	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
144	T06246028	TXDOT	624	REMOVE GROUND BOX	4	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 209.20	\$ 161.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
145	T06286002	TXDOT	628	REMOVE ELECTRICAL SERVICES	1	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00
146	T06286187	TXDOT	628	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)SS(E)PS(U)	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,043.50	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 6,780.00
147	T06806003	TXDOT	680	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM)	1	EA	\$ 30,650.00	\$ 30,650.00	\$ 36,295.75	\$ 37,978.75	\$ 37,978.75	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
148	*	*		CONTROLLER FULL ACTUATED W/CABINET	1	EA	-	-	\$ 29.13	-	-	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
149	*	*		CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION	1	EA	-	-	\$ 34.80	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
150	*	*		GROUND ROD, 5/8" X 10' COPPER-CLAD (CONTROLLER ONLY)	1	EA	-	-	\$ 34.80	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
151	*	*		DETECTOR CARD RACK (8 SLOT & 4 SLOT)	1	EA	-	-	\$ 34.80	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
152	*	*		DETECTOR UNIT (DUAL CHANNEL)	12	EA	-	-	\$ 26.74	\$ 57.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
153	*	*		SIGNS "R10-10L" (30X36)	4	EA	-	-	\$ 13.84	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
154	*	*		SIGNS "R10-3E" (9X15)	4	EA	-	-	\$ 13.84	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
155	*	*		SIGNS "FM 762" (48X18)	2	EA	-	-	\$ 13.84	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
156	*	*		SIGNS "WILLIAMS WAY / BENTON ROAD" (126X24)	2	EA	-	-	\$ 13.84	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
157	*	*		MAST ARM DAMPENER	4	EA	-	-	\$ 11.09	\$ 17.25	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
158	*	*		LED RDWY LUMINAIRE (250W HPS EQ)	4	EA	-	-	\$ 11.09	\$ 17.25	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
159	*	*		18-INCH CABINET BASE EXTENSION	1	EA	-	-	\$ 34.80	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
160	*	*		GPS COMMUNICATIONS UNIT	1	EA	-	-	\$ 34.80	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
161	T06806004	TXDOT	680	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,521.25	\$ 3,306.25	\$ 3,306.25	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
162	T06826001	TXDOT	682	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	12	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 220.40	\$ 207.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,820.00
163	T06826002	TXDOT	682	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	4	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 220.40	\$ 207.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00
164	T06826003	TXDOT	682	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	12	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 220.40	\$ 207.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,820.00
165	T06826004	TXDOT	682	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	4	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 220.40	\$ 207.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00
166	T06826005	TXDOT	682	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	12	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 220.40	\$ 207.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,820.00
167	T06826006	TXDOT	682	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	8	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 220.40	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00
168	T06826018	TXDOT	682	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	4	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 2,580.00
169	T06826051	TXDOT	682	BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(3 SEC)ALUM	12	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 109.70	\$ 103.50	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00
170	T06826052	TXDOT	682	BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(4 SEC)ALUM	4	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 139.30	\$ 126.50	\$ 506.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
171	T06846007	TXDOT	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	535	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 668.75	\$ 1.89	\$ 1.73	\$ 925.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 909.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,070.00
172	T06846009	TXDOT	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	530	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 795.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 2.07	\$ 1,097.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,192.50
173	T06846012	TXDOT	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	2,770	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 3.16	\$ 8,753.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,695.00
174	T06846015	TXDOT	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(10 CONDR)	235	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 3.83	\$ 3.80	\$ 893.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 728.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 998.75
175	T06866043	TXDOT	686	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(40') (LUM)	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,803.50	\$ 9,717.50	\$ 9,717.50	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
176	T06866055	TXDOT	686	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(50') (LUM)	1	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 27,712.00	\$ 28,060.00	\$ 28,060.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
177	T06866059	TXDOT	686	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55') (LUM)	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 28,719.00	\$ 29,095.00	\$ 29,095.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
178	T06866067	TXDOT	686	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(65') (LUM)	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,337.00	\$ 30,935.00	\$ 30,935.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 34,750.00
179	T06876001	TXDOT	687	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,583.95	\$ 1,454.75	\$ 1,454.75	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00
180	*	*		FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREW-IN TYPE ANCHOR FOUNDATION	1	EA	-	-	\$ 265.90	\$ 333.50	\$ 333.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
181	T06876002	TXDOT	687	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 912.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
182	T06886001	TXDOT	688	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	4	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 737.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
183	T06886003	TXDOT	688	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	EA	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,255.50	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00
184	T060586001	TXDOT	6058	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	1	EA	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
185	T062926003	TXDOT	6292	RVDS(PRESENCE AND ADVANCE DET)	1	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,085.00	\$ 45,425.00	\$ 45,425.00	\$ 48,000.00							

Fort Bend County Tabulation
BID 17110
June 2, 2021 @ 2:00 PM (Central)

Construction of Benton Road from 762 to 300' South of Reading Road for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project

195	T00680XXX	TXDOT	680	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM)	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,115.75	\$ 37,978.75	\$ 37,978.75	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 42,600.00
196	*	*		CONTROLLER FULL ACTUATED W/CABINET	1	EA	-	-	\$ 45.70	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
197	*	*		CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION	1	EA	-	-	\$ 44.70	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
198	*	*		GROUND ROD, 5/8" X 10' COPPER-CLAD (CONTROLLER ONLY)	1	EA	-	-	\$ 44.70	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
199	*	*		DETECTOR CARD RACK (8 SLOT & 4 SLOT)	1	EA	-	-	\$ 33.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
200	*	*		DETECTOR UNIT (DUAL CHANNEL)	12	EA	-	-	\$ 44.70	\$ 57.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00
201	*	*		SIGNS "R10-17T" (30X30)	4	EA	-	-	\$ 17.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
202	*	*		SIGNS "R10-3E" (9X15)	8	EA	-	-	\$ 17.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
203	*	*		SIGNS "BENTON ROAD" (60X18)	2	EA	-	-	\$ 17.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
204	*	*		SIGNS "READING ROAD" (66X18)	2	EA	-	-	\$ 17.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
205	*	*		MAST ARM DAMPENER	4	EA	-	-	\$ 15.05	\$ 17.25	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
206	*	*		LED RDWY LUMINAIRE (250W HPS EQ)	4	EA	-	-	\$ 15.05	\$ 17.25	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
207	*	*		18-INCH CABINET BASE EXTENSION	1	EA	-	-	\$ 54.70	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
208	*	*		GPS COMMUNICATIONS UNIT	1	EA	-	-	\$ 54.70	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
209	H00690002	HC	690	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)	13	EA	\$ 224.05	\$ 2,912.65	\$ 222.55	\$ 212.75	\$ 2,765.75	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,120.00
210	H00690001	HC	690	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW)	4	EA	\$ 231.79	\$ 927.16	\$ 222.55	\$ 212.75	\$ 851.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00
211	H00690004	HC	690	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)	13	EA	\$ 231.01	\$ 3,003.13	\$ 222.55	\$ 212.75	\$ 2,765.75	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,120.00
212	H00690003	HC	690	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW)	8	EA	\$ 230.38	\$ 1,843.04	\$ 222.55	\$ 212.75	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00
213	H00690006	HC	690	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	13	EA	\$ 230.66	\$ 2,998.58	\$ 222.55	\$ 212.75	\$ 2,765.75	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,120.00
214	H00690005	HC	690	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW)	4	EA	\$ 224.82	\$ 899.28	\$ 222.55	\$ 212.75	\$ 851.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00
215	H00692001	HC	692	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	8	EA	\$ 517.91	\$ 4,143.28	\$ 561.80	\$ 529.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
216	H00690007	HC	690	BACK PLATE (12") (3 SEC)	13	EA	\$ 101.33	\$ 1,317.29	\$ 110.70	\$ 103.50	\$ 1,345.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00
217	H00690008	HC	690	BACK PLATE (12") (4 SEC)	4	EA	\$ 115.65	\$ 462.60	\$ 156.45	\$ 132.25	\$ 529.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
218	H00677030	HC	677	TRF SIG CBL (TYPE A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	1,490	LF	\$ 1.57	\$ 2,339.30	\$ 1.78	\$ 1.61	\$ 2,398.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,682.00
219	H00677031	HC	677	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	1,490	LF	\$ 1.96	\$ 2,920.40	\$ 2.28	\$ 2.07	\$ 3,084.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,501.50
220	H00677032	HC	677	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	3,860	LF	\$ 2.72	\$ 10,499.20	\$ 3.13	\$ 2.88	\$ 11,116.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,545.00
221	H00680005	HC	680	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(50')LUM	1	EA	\$ 25,406.43	\$ 25,406.43	\$ 27,735.00	\$ 28,175.00	\$ 28,175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
222	H00680006	HC	680	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55')LUM	1	EA	\$ 27,085.55	\$ 27,085.55	\$ 28,719.00	\$ 29,095.00	\$ 29,095.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
223	T00686XXX	TXDOT	686	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(60') (LUM)	1	EA	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00
224	H00680007	HC	680	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(65')LUM	1	EA	\$ 27,512.50	\$ 27,512.50	\$ 30,418.00	\$ 30,590.00	\$ 30,590.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
225	H00683001	HC	683	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$ 1,305.44	\$ 5,221.76	\$ 1,946.50	\$ 1,782.50	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
226	*	*		FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREW-IN TYPE ANCHOR FOUNDATION	4	EA	-	-	\$ 258.60	\$ 322.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00
227	T00687XXX	TXDOT	687	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 926.40	\$ 322.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
228	H00683002	HC	683	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	8	EA	\$ 825.50	\$ 6,604.00	\$ 774.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00
229	H00683004	HC	683	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	EA	\$ 3,341.67	\$ 3,341.67	\$ 3,261.50	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00
230	T006058XXX	TXDOT	6058	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	1	EA	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
231	T06306XXX	TXDOT	6306	VIVDS PROSR SYS	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,809.70	\$ 3,438.50	\$ 3,438.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,860.00
232	T06306XXX	TXDOT	6306	VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,315.00	\$ 23,575.00	\$ 23,575.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
233	T06306XXX	TXDOT	6306	VIVDS CNTRL SOFTWARE	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
234	H00677020	HC	677	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	1,050	LF	\$ 2.45	\$ 2,573.67	\$ 2.48	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,730.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (H: TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS AT FM 762 & READING ROAD)								\$ 538,560.03			\$ 681,428.50		\$ 668,740.00		\$ 629,409.40		\$ 632,889.00		\$ 763,063.00

I. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (BNSF RAILROAD CROSSING):																			
Item	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
235		DWGS		RR FLAGGER DURING CONSTRUCTION	360	HR	\$ 128.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 188.75	\$ 143.75	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,000.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (I: BNSF RAILROAD CROSSING)								\$ 46,080.00			\$ 51,750.00		\$ 54,000.00		\$ 108,000.00		\$ 90,000.00		\$ 36,000.00

J. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION):																				
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	
236	H00162001	HC	162	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (VARIOUS WIDTHS)	1,000	SY	\$ 4.38	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4.56	\$ 4.31	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00	
237	H00165001	HC	165	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING	8	AC	\$ 1,701.90	\$ 13,615.20	\$ 1,991.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 15,000.00	
238	H00750002	HC	750	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 2; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	53	LF	\$ 185.41	\$ 9,826.73	\$ 74.25	\$ 86.25	\$ 4,571.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00	
239	H00493001	HC	493	BROKEN CONCRETE RIPRAP - 18" THICK	80	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 99.10	\$ 80.50	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	
240	H00713001	HC	713	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	8,729	LF	\$ 1.99	\$ 17,370.71	\$ 1.64	\$ 1.44	\$ 12,569.76	\$ 1.75	\$ 15,275.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,729.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,458.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,458.00	
241	T05066038	TXDOT	506	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	341	LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 818.40	\$ 2.49	\$ 1.44	\$ 491.04	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 682.00	
242	T05066039	TXDOT	506	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	341	LF	\$ 0.66	\$ 225.06	\$ 1.89	\$ 1.44	\$ 491.04	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 341.00	
243	H00724001	HC	724	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	75	SY	\$ 23.53	\$ 1,764.75	\$ 769.08	\$ 14.38	\$ 1,078.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 281,250.00	
244	H00730001	HC	730	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT STRUCTURES (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	
245	H00741001	HC	741	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (FOR STAGE II INLETS, GRAVEL BAGS 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	26	EA	\$ 51.38	\$ 1,335.88	\$ 62.35	\$ 51.75	\$ 1,345.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00	

Fort Bend County Tabulation
BID 17110
June 2, 2021 @ 2:00 PM (Central)

Construction of Benton Road from 762 to 300' South of Reading Road for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project

246	H00719002	HC	719	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (FOR STAGE I INLETS, WITH REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	26	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 50.30	\$ 11.50	\$ 299.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,560.00													
247	H00751001	HC	751	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MIN. BID \$6,000 PER MONTH)	10	MO	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00													
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (J: STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION)								\$ 121,716.73			\$ 112,756.09		\$ 115,870.75		\$ 100,076.00		\$ 120,732.00		\$ 398,931.00													
K. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (EXTRA WORK ITEMS*):																																
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Line Total	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal													
248	H00501001	HC	501	TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 14,850.00													
249	H00672001	HC	672	UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER (MINIMUM \$25/HR)	180	HR	\$ 32.02	\$ 5,763.60	\$ 44.75	\$ 28.75	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00													
250	H00550001	HC	550	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCING AND GATES (ALL TYPES)	1,175	LF	\$ 4.94	\$ 5,804.50	\$ 5.98	\$ 2.88	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,462.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 18,212.50													
251	H00130001	HC	130	BORROW	0	CY	\$ 13.13	\$ -	\$ 10.45	\$ 17.25	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -													
252	U02532XXX	COH	2532	10" PVC FORCE MAIN OFFSET	20	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00													
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (G: TRAFFIC CONTROL)								\$ 16,168.10			\$ 129,309.00		\$ 27,375.00		\$ 15,575.00		\$ 27,362.50		\$ 49,062.50													
TOTAL BID PRICE: (ITEMS A THROUGH K)																					\$ 6,733,856.32			\$ 6,662,609.39		\$ 7,150,688.90		\$ 7,128,657.40		\$ 7,112,546.50		\$ 8,196,188.14